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RTI APPEAL DETAILS
PGCIL/A/E/20/00022  RTI Appeal Received Date 20/05/2020
PGCIL/R/E/20/00142  RTI Request Registration 12/04/2020
Date :
PRATHIGNA M Gender : Female

Flat No.301, H.No:3-12-51/D/301DWARAKAMAI RESIDENCY,
BALAJI NAGAR, LB NAGARHYDERABAD

500068
Telangana Country : India
+91-9441703508 Mobile No : ;2411703508
prathignam@gmail.com
Urban Educational Status :
Indian Is Appellant below poverty No
line ? :
11931 CPIO's Order/Decision Details not

Date : provided

Details not provided

Provided Incomplete,Misleading or False Information

1. Information sought: Year wise data of Transfer applications - - - may
please be provided separately. Reply Received: Replyl)-Data in form
requested is not readily maintained and similar data is being now
captured in transfer portal w.e.f 01.01.2020. Compilation of such
voluminous data would disproportionately divert the resources of the
organisation and is therefore avoided under section 7(9) of RTT act.
Moreover, the desired information pertains to third party and cannot be
provided under section 8(1) of RTT act. 1st Appeal: The requested data
is only regarding the staff having disabled children and not of all the
staff, which may be very limited in number. This may not be
voluminous data. I never sought personal particulars of any individuals
like name, address, cadre etc., or any other identity related information.
The requested data is having public interest, as all the payments made
are from the PSU/public funds only. Hence I appeal to provide the
requested data. 2. Information sought:: No. of employees presently in
executive cadre - - - may please be provided separately. Reply
Received: Reply2)-Data in form requested is not readily maintained.
Further, creation of such voluminous data would disproportionately
divert the resources of the organisation and is therefore avoided under
section 7(9) of RTI act. Moreover, the desired information pertains to
third party and cannot be provided under section 8(1) of RTTI act. Also,
if information regarding any particular employee is required, the same
can be provided subject to consent of third party. 1st Appeal: I just
asked for the No. of employees, not about any particular individual.
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The individual details I never asked. I never sought personal particulars
of any individuals like name, address, cadre etc., or any other identity
related information. The requested data is having public interest, as all
the payments made are from the PSU/public funds only. Hence I appeal
to provide the requested data. 3. Information sought: No. of employees
presently in executive cadre - - - may please be provided separately.
Reply Received: Reply3)- Same as reply 2. 1st Appeal: I just asked for
the No. of employees- - -. Hence I appeal to provide the requested data.
4. Information sought: Details of the Leased accommodation(s) - - -
may please be provided separately. Reply Received: Reply4)- In this
regard - - - from disclosure. 1st Appeal: Personal information like
identification of the person, name, staff code or any other personal data
was not sought. It is humbly submitted that it has some public interest.
As no information regarding the identity of the staff was sought, it does
not invade into the privacy of any individual. The requested data is
having public interest, as all the payments made are from the
PSU/public funds only. Hence I appeal to provide the requested data.

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/rti_appeal_details.php?reg=Dk4|Ecfp2C8dcVhOHMYnJ6ypDMNbO7Y %2FgNIC8%2FcdzSM%3D

2/2



